R. 76-549

resoLutIoN no. ~14323

SEP 24 1975
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered
to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the necessary First
Amendments to existing contracts which will continue ten (10)
Human Care Services programs for the period from October 1, 1975
through October 31, 1975, and to execute a Second Amendment to the
existing agreement with the Legal Aid Society of San Diego County,
Inc., which will continue its program for said time period, said
contracts to be funded with a total of $68,238 in City Revenue
Sharing Funds for Fiscal Year 1976 budgeted in Department 05.61
for this purpose. Said contracting agencies, programs, budget
amounts and City Clerk document numbers on the forms of agreements

are as follows:

Contractor Program - Budget Amt. Doc. No.
SAN DIEGO URBAN LEAGUE, INC. 752838
Community
Organization S 4,472
Project Seniority 7,235
Special Services 6,879
Young Unwed Mothers 3,493
BARRIO STATION, INC. 752839
Barrio Station 5,704
Project Orgullo 1,345
752840

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

Bridges to Business 3,800

MICROFILMEDMAYIBIQ?B
01865



Contractor Program Budget Amt. Doc. No.

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, INC. 752811
Legal Aid $16,514
NARCOTICS PREVENTION AND EDUCATION SYSTEMS, INC. 752842
Narcotics Abuse 7,109‘
Prevention
SAN DIEGO KIND CORPORATION | | 752843
Senioxr Citizens ‘ 6,770
Manpower Employment o
MODEL EX-OFFENDERS, INC. - | 752844
Rehabilitation of 4,917

Ex-Offenders

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount of $6,762 in City
Revenue Sharing Funds budgeted in Department 05.61 be expended to
continue the funding of the City-operated Southeast Involvement

Project (SIP) through October 31, 1975.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

- "Michael B. Foynor, Dep%[v
MBP:1c:144.1

9/23/75
Aud.Cert.£7106

Or.Dept. :Human Resources | fﬁ;CRGF’LMED MAY18 1978

214323h 018665




.

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount S..__6’762'00 Fund General Fund (100) Dept. 05.61

Purpose To continue funding of Southeast Involvement Project Through 10/31/75

S

Auditor and Comprroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
o]

(gate\;: September 11 19 RER By ( g.ﬂ%, {«4&;’(\/»#,0\/

ST
>
lu

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
SRR

= | HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego. that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury. or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of

the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the monevs anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

= i "’ ,.’.J‘: /
Not to exceed § 75,000.00 (see attached for detail) /*?‘, ey

-

September 11
Dated cptember . 19 75

Auditor and Comptroller of
Th@ﬁity of San)biego, CalU
4 0 2 U
BY . %, ‘{t LA L
Job Order -

Resolution No.
Project No.

Purpose First amendment to 90-day contract with 11 community agencies (see attached)

& second amendment wWxikR for Legal Aid SOCiLgty operating programs previously funded
Vendor __by the Joint City/County/United Way Human Care Services Program extending these

programs for one month - 1G/1/75 to 10/317;;& commit $68,238 in City FY '76
WQROFILM&F Sharing Fds. budgeted in Dept. 05.61,

D ERER YL ¥ 4 ' AFFICATE NO, /106 -
18 19 .. 212323 WHERERUIMEN sep 2410 01867

Fund 100  Prog./Elem. 05.61 Object 3299




vop-

1.

»

Urban League, Inc.
Community Org. $ 4,472.00

Project Seniortty 7,235.00

Special Services 6,879.00

Young Unwed Mothers 3,493.00
Barrio Station, Inc.

Barrio Station 5,704,00

Project Orgullo 1,345.00
S.D. State Univ. Found. . .

Bridges to Business 3,800.00

. Legal Aid Society

Legal Aid (Second Amend)16,514.00

Narcotics Prey, & Educ. Systems, Inc,
Narcotics Abuse Prevention
l 7,109,00
San Diego KIND Corp.
Senior Citizens Manpower Employment

6,770.00
Model Ex-Offenders, Inc.
Reintegration of Ex-
Offenders 4,917,00

City of San Diego
Southeast Involeement
Project 6,762.00
$ 75,000.00

MICROFILMED

'MAY 181978 |
SEP 24195 01868



SEP 24 1915

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ...
by the following vote:

Councilmen Excused Absent

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O'Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jess D. Haro

DDDDDDD?D

DoOoOoOooooos
QPDDDDDDG

ORQRRWCR

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON .
Meyor of The City of San Diego, Celifomnia,

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN s

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnia .,

., ©
ooz .. [y
L. o =
o z::')-
&
;3 8:3 5
~3 o
LAy (Ve ] -~%:
) E_‘_' s

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Resolution . )
Number 214323 Adopted N§gp a : ‘gg-{ih/
Cc-1276¢ (REV. 1-73) M l C R O Fl LM E ‘

MAY 18 1978
01869



